TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jacor Broadcasting Corporation		04/10/2009	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cumulus Broadcasting LLC		
Street Address:	3280 Peachtree Road, NW, Suite 2300		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30305		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1942015	CLASSIC ROCK A-Z

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)719-7049

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-719-3107 Phone:

jfranzen@wileyrein.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Jill Franzen c/o Wiley Rein LLP

Address Line 1: 1776 K Street NW

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 765440386 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jill Franzen Signature: /jfranzen/ Date: 04/10/2009

TRADEMARK 900131528 REEL: 003968 FRAME: 0840

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment of Mark#page1.tif source=Assignment of Mark#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003968 FRAME: 0841

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

(Federal)

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF MARK is made as of April 10, 2009 by Jacor Broadcasting Corporation, an Ohio corporation ("Assignor") to Cumulus Broadcasting LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Assignee").

This Assignment of Mark is made pursuant to that certain Asset Exchange Agreement (the "Agreement") dated December 29, 2008, among Assignor, certain affiliates of Assignor, Assignee and certain affiliates of Assignee with respect to, among other things, the following Clear Channel Station:

WOFX-FM, Cincinnati, Ohio (Facility ID #51725)

Assignor is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, having its principal office at 200 East Basse Road, San Antonio, Texas 78209, and is the owner of the right, title, and interest in, to and under the following registered mark owned by Assignor and used or held for use in the business and operations of the Clear Channel Station (the "Mark"):

CLASSIC ROCK A-Z U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1942015

Assignee is a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Nevada, having its principal office at 3280 Peachtree Road, NW, Suite 2300, Atlanta, Georgia 30305, and desires to acquire the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor hereby transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark (including the registrations thereof and applications therefor (wherever filed)), together with the goodwill, if any, associated with the use of the Mark, free and clear of Liens (other than Clear Channel Permitted Liens).

This Assignment of Mark is made pursuant to (and does not modify) the Agreement, which contains certain representations, warranties and covenants regarding the Mark. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the respective meanings set forth in the Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

12944107

TRADEMARK REEL: 003968 FRAME: 0842

SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

(Federal)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment of Mark as of the date first set forth above.

JACOR BROADCASTING CORPORATION

By:

Name: RICHARD W. WOŁF

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003968 FRAME: 0843

RECORDED: 04/10/2009